503209864 03/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3256479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLYDE CORPORATION	02/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SQUARE, INC.
Street Address:	1455 MARKET STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7831584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jenniferp@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1:601 W. RIVERSIDE, SUITE 1400Address Line 4:SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$156-0127US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER PHIPPS
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Phipps/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=1A13844#page1.tif

source=1A13844#page2.tif

source=1A13844#page3.tif

source=1A13844#page4.tif

source=1A13844#page5.tif

source=1A13844#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035115 FRAME: 0246

503209864

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made and entered into as of [2 4/2015], by and among Glyde Corporation located at 1134 Crane St., Suite 200, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (the "Assignor") and Square, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1455 Market Street, San Francisco CA 94103 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of that certain Patent Purchase Agreement, dated as of 2/4/20/5, by and among Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to purchase from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications set forth below in Table I (the "Patents"):

Patent or Publication No.	Title
7,831,584	System and method for providing real-time search
	results on merchandise

TABLE 1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part (but only to the extent of any claims therein that are entitled to claim priority from any of the Patents) of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with inventions in Table 1 for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in all claims for damages

and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringement of the said Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, representatives of the Assignor and Assignee have thus set their hands on the dates below written.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ASSIGNEE	ASSIGNOR
On behalf of Square Inc.:	On behalf of Glyde Corporation:
	andre D. Let
Signature	Signature ANDIEW D- LIEBERMAN
Printed Name	Printed Name
Title	Title
Date	2(2)15 Date
State of California) County of)	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY untrue and correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
On before me, personal basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personacknowledged to me that he/she/they executions.	onally appeared, who proved to me on the on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ited the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	* See Attacked
Signature(S	X See Attacked CA Notarial Acknowledgment

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of San Matto

On 2. Feb., 2015 before me, M. Hartleen Branyon, Notary Public

Date

personally appeared Andrew D. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

M. KATHLEEN BRANYON
Commission # 2053472
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2018

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature !

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

ASSIGNEE	ASSIGNOR
On behalf of Square Inc.:	On behalf of Glyde Corporation:
Signature Signature	
Signature	Signature
Sivan Whiteley. Printed Name	
Printed Name	Printed Name
Director Title	Title
2/4/15 Date	Date
State of California	
County of	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the true and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)	who proved to me on the whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and he same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by erson(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of San Francisco

On February 4,2015 before me, Lisa Ann Leia Why Law, withy
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Sivan White with the person of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

LISA ANN LEIALOHA YADAO Commission # 2085178 Notary Public - California

Signature Jam Sich ge (Seal)

RECORDED: 03/09/2015

PATENT REEL: 035115 FRAME: 0252

San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 6, 2018